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USER SERVICING INSTRUCTIONS 
CAUTION: do not connect the chain to the supply while in the packaging. For 
decoration purposes only. The light source is not intended for use in other applications.  

NOTE: It is important to replace burned out bulbs with those included in the set ONLY. 
1. LED REPLACEMENT INSTRUCTIONS-Use the LEDs provided with this product, follow 

these steps: 
a. Make sure the light set is unplugged. 
b. To unplug, grasp plug and remove from the receptacle or other outlet device. Do not 

unplug by pulling the cord. 

2. CAUTION: To reduce the risk of overheating, Replace with 
only GE 3.3 volt, 0.066 Watt LED type lamps (provided with product). 
Instructions for replacing bulbs: If a damaged or burned out bulb needs to be 
replaced, we recommend wearing gloves throughout the replacement process. While holding the 
sphere with one hand, grab the damaged bulb closest to the husk and gently pull straight up and 
out of the socket. Insert the spare replacement bulb that is provided with this product into the 
empty socket. 
3. Grip the base of the burned out LED and pull straight out of the socket. Hold replacement LED by 

its base and insert into the correct position inside the socket. Push base into socket all the way. 
4. Ensure that all lampholders are fitted with a lamp. 
5. For main voltage lighting chains with series connected lamps. 

WARNING-RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK .IF LAMPS ARE BROKEN OR MISSING. DO NOT USE.        

  
 
CAUTION: 1. This lighting string is rated 14.4 Watts (0.06 Amps), do not overload. 
2. To reduce the risk of overheating, a) replace burned out lamps promptly. Use 3.3 Volt, 0.066Watt 

LED lamps provided with this product .b) Risk of fire. This product does not contain lamp shunts 
in order to allow the product to operate if one lamp burns out. Do not replace lamps with other 
than the spare lamps provided with this product. 
NOTE: Use only this GE branded, Model TS-060W290V-VBE44 or TS-060W290V-VBF44, 
manufactured by TING SHEN that was provided with this product. DO NOT use this adapter with 
any other product. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ITM. / ART. 389446 
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS 
Important, Retain For Future Reference: Read Carefully. 
3 PACK LED SPHERES                  Model:00184CWEU 
When using electrical products, basic precautions should always be followed 
including the following: 
READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS  
CAUTION:  
• To reduce the risk of fire and electric shock: 
a) Do not install on trees having needles, leaves or branch coverings of metal or materials which 

look like metal. 
b) Do not mount or support strings in a manner that can cut or damage wire insulation. 
• To reduce the risk of overheating, replace burned out lamps promptly. Use 3.3 volt, 0.066 Watt 

LED lamps only. 
• This is an electrical product - not a toy! To avoid the risk of fire, burns, personal injury and 

electric shock it should not be played with or placed where small children can reach it. 
• This product is equipped with non-shunted LED type lamps. Do not twist lamps. Push straight in 

or pull out to avoid damage. 
• Do not use seasonal products outdoors unless marked suitable for indoor and outdoor use. When 

products are used in outdoor applications, connect the product to a Ground Fault Circuit Interrupting 
(GFCI) outlet. If one is not provided contact a qualified electrician for proper installation. 

•This seasonal use product is not intended for permanent installation or use. 
• Do not mount or place near gas or electric heaters, fireplaces, candles or other similar sources 

of heat. 
• Do not secure the wiring of the product with staples or nails, or place on sharp hooks or nails. 
• Do not let lamps rest on the supply cord or on any wire. 
• Unplug the product when leaving the house, when retiring for the night, or if left unattended. 
• Do not use this product for other than its intended use. 
• Do not hang ornaments or other objects from cord, wire, or light string. 
• Do not place lighting string on carpeting, drapes, furniture, or allow it to contact vinyl siding while 
 the power is on. 
• Do not perform any maintenance or troubleshoot for bad or broken lamps while the power is on. 
• Do not close doors or windows on the product or extension cord as this may damage the wire insulation. 
• Do not cover the product with cloth, paper or any material not part of the product when in use. 
• Read and follow all instructions that are on the product or provided with the product. 

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS 
USE AND CARE INSTRUCTIONS 
• When the product is placed on a live tree, the tree should be well maintained and fresh. Do not 

place on live trees in which the needles are brown or break off easily. Keep the tree holder filled 
with water. 

• If the product is placed on a tree, the tree should be well secured and stable. 
• Before using, or reusing, inspect product carefully. Discard any products that have cut, damaged 

or frayed wire insulation or cords, cracks in the lampholders or enclosures, loose connections, 
or exposed copper wire. 

• When storing the product, carefully remove the product from wherever it is placed, including 
trees, branches, or bushes, to avoid any undue strain or stress on the product conductors, 
connections and wires. 

• When not in use, store neatly in a cool, dry location protected from sunlight. 
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If You Need Assistance or Have 
Any Questions With Set-Up or 

Operation Please visit us on the web at 
 

Si usted necesita ayuda o hace que 
algunas preguntas con la disposición o 

la operación por favor nos visiten en la tela en 
 

Si vous avez besoin d'aide ou des 
questions sur l'installation ou le fonctionnement  

de la guirlande, rendez-vous sur à 
    www.GEholidaylighting.com 

Nicolas Holiday Ltd. 
 

246 Spring Hill Rd, Unit B, 
Trumbull, CT 06611 

©2022 Nicolas Holiday Ltd., 
9F., No. 37, Guangfu N. Rd 

Taipei, Taiwan 10560 
 

All rights reserved.  
Todos los derechos reservados 

Tous droits réservés 
 

This is not a toy. For decorative use only. 
Esto no es un juguete, Para uso decorativo solamente. 

 Ceci n’est pas un jouet. Pour usage décoratif seulement. 
 

Made in China 
Hecho en China 

Fabriqué en Chine 
 

For Indoor and Outdoor Use 
Para uso en interiores y exteríores 

À usage intérieur et extérieur 
220-240V ~ 50/60 Hz 
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http://www.costco.is/
http://www.geholidaylighting.com/


3/8/2022 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

• Cuando almacene el producto, desmóntelo cuidadosamente de donde esté colocado, incluyendo 
árboles, ramas o arbustos para evitar cualquier deformación o esfuerzo en los conductores, 
conexiones y cables del mismo. 

• Cuando no esté utilizando el producto, almacénelo ordenadamente en un lugar fresco y seco que 
esté protegido de los rayos del sol. 

INSTRUCCIONES DE SERVICIO 
PRECAUCIÓN: no conecte la cadena con la fuente mientras esté en el 
empaquetado. Solo para uso decorativo. La fuente de luz no está diseñada para utilizarse 
con otros fines. 

NOTA: Es importante cambiar los focos fundidos por aquellos focos que se incluyen en esta serie. 
INSTRUCCIONES PARA CAMBIAR LOS FOCOS – Si va a utilizar los focos incluidos con este 
producto, siga estos pasos: 
1. Asegúrese de que la serie de luces esté desenchufada. 
2. Para desenchufar la serie, agarre la clavija y retírela del enchufe u otro dispositivo de conexión. 

No desenchufe tirando del cable. 
Instrucciones para reemplazar las bombillas: Si necesita reemplazar una bombilla 
dañada o quemada, le recomendamos que use guantes durante el proceso de reemplazo. 
Mientras sostiene la esfera con una mano, use una herramienta para sujetar la bombilla 
dañada de la parte más cercana a la base y tire de ella hacia arriba y hacia fuera 
portalámpara. Inserte la bombilla de repuesto que se incluye con este producto en el 
portalámpara vacío. 

3. PRECAUCIÓN: Para reducir el riesgo de sobrecalentamiento cambie 
los focos sólo por unos de 3.3 V 0.066 W del tipo LED (incluidos con este producto). 

4. Asegúrese d que todos los portalámparas tengan bombillas. 
5. Para el voltaje de las redes eléctricas con lámparas conectadas en serie: 

ADVERTENCIA-RIESGO DE DESCARGAS ELÉCTRICAS SI FALTAN BOMBILLAS 
O ESTÁN DAÑADAS. 

 
 

 

 

 
PRECAUCIÓN: 1. Este juego de luces está adaptado para 14.4 
vatios (0.06 amperios), no lo sobrecargue. 
2. a) Reemplace las bombillas solo con las bombillas de repuesto LED de 3.3 V 0.066 W que se 

incluyen con este producto. 
b) Riesgo de incendio. Este producto no contiene derivaciones en las bombillas para permitir el 

funcionamiento si se funde una bombilla. No reemplace las bombillas con otros diferentes a 
los repuestos que se incluyen con este producto. 

NOTA: Use sólo de la marca GE, modelo TS-060W290V-VBE44 or TS-060W290V-VBF44, 
frabicada por TING SHEN que se incluye con este producto. NO use este adaptador con ningún 
otro producto. 

 

 
 

ITM. / ART. 389446 
INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE 
SEGURIDAD 
Importante, conserve para la referencia 
futura: Leer cuidadosamente. 
Serie de 3 esferas luces LED                    MODELO: 00184CWEU 
Cuando utilice productos eléctricos, siempre debe tomar las 
precauciones básicas incluyendo las siguientes: 

LEA Y SIGA TODAS LAS 
INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD 
PRECAUCIONES: 
• Para reducir riesgos de incendio y descarga eléctrica: 

a)No instale este producto en árboles que tengan agujas, hojas o ramas cubiertas de metal o 
materiales que parezcan de metal y 

b)No monte o apoye la serie de tal manera que se corte o dañe el aislamiento de los cables. 
• Para reducir el riesgo de sobrecalentamiento, cambie los focos fundidos oportunamente. Utilice 

focos LED de 3.3 V 0.066 W únicamente. 
• Este es un producto eléctrico, ¡no un juguete! Para evitar el riesgo de incendios, quemaduras, 

lesiones personales y descargas eléctricas no se debe jugar con este producto o dejarlo en 
lugares donde niños pequeños puedan alcanzarlo. 

• Este producto está equipado con focos que entran a presión tipo LED. No gire los focos. Empuje 
o tire de los focos para evitar dañarlos. 

• No utilice productos de temporada en exteriores a menos que se indique que se pueden utilizar 
en interiores y exteriores. Cuando se utilicen productos en exteriores, conecte el producto a un 
enchufe a tierra que evite cortos circuitos (GFCI). Si no se cuenta con uno de estos enchufes, 
contacte a un electricista cualificado para que lo instale de manera adecuada. 

• Este producto de temporada no está diseñado para una instalación o un uso permanente. 
• No monte o coloque este producto cerca de calentadores de gas o eléctricos, chimeneas, velas y 

otras fuentes de calor similares. 
• No sujete los cables del producto con grapas o clavos ni coloque dichos cables sobre ganchos  

o clavos filosos. 
• No permita que los focos queden encima del cable de suministro o cualquier otro. 
• Desenchufe el producto cuando salga de casa, por las noches o si no está bajo supervisión. 
• No cuelgue adornos u otros objetos del cable de suministro o de la serie de luces. 
• No coloque la serie de luces en alfombras, paños o muebles ni permita que tenga contacto con 

materiales de vinilo cuando esté encendida. 
• No dé mantenimiento ni intente solucionar algún problema con focos fundidos o descompuestos 

cuando la serie esté encendida.  
• No cierre puertas y ventanas sobre el producto o los cables, ya que esto puede dañar el 

aislamiento del alambre. 
• No cubra el producto con tela, papel o cualquier otro material que no sea parte del producto 

cuando esté en uso. 
• Lea y siga todas las instrucciones que se encuentran en el producto o que se incluyen con el 

mismo.  

CONSERVE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES 
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO Y CUIDADO 
• Si coloca el producto sobre un árbol, éste debe estar seguro y estable. 
• Antes de usar o volver a usar, revise el producto cuidadosamente. Deseche cualquier producto 

que tenga el aislamiento de los alambres o los cables cortados, dañados o raídos, rajaduras en 
los portafocos, conexiones flojas o alambres de cobre expuestos.  

 

ITM. / ART. 389446 
Instructions de sécurité importantes 
Important: A conserver pour référence 
ultérieure; A lire attentivement. 
Guirlande 3 sphères à DEL                               Modèle : 00184CWEU 
L’utilisation de produits électriques implique des précautions de base qui doivent toujours être 
suivies, parmi celles-ci : 

LIRE ET SUIVRE TOUTES LES 
INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ 
ATTENTION : 
• Pour réduire les risques d’incendie et de choc électrique : 
a) ne pas installer sur des arbres ayant des épines, des feuilles ou des branches recouvertes de 

métal ou de matériaux qui ressemblent à du metal ,  
b) ne pas monter ou accrocher les guirlandes d’une façon qui pourrait endommager l’isolant 
électrique. 
• Pour réduire le risque de surchauffe, remplacer rapidement les ampoules grillées. N’utiliser que 

des ampoules DEL de 3.3 V, 0.066 Watt . 
• Ceci est un appareil électrique – pas un jouet! Pour éviter tout risqué d’incendie, de brûlure, de 

blessure et de choc électrique, il ne faut ni jouer avec, ni le laisser à la portée de jeunes enfants. 
• Cet article est équipé d’ampoules DEL en série que l’on pousse pour les mettre en place. Ne 

pas les visser. Les pousser directement dans le culot ou les en tirer pour éviter de les 
endommager. 

• Ne pas utiliser de produits saisonniers à l’extérieur, sauf s’ils sont expressément marqués à 
usage extérieur et intérieur. Quand les articles sont utilisés à l’extérieur, les connecter à un 
disjoncteur différentiel de fuite à la terre. S’il n’y en a pas, contacter un électricien qualifié pour 
qu’il en installe un. 

• Ce produit saisonnier n’est pas prévu pour une utilisation permanente. 
• Ne pas monter ni placer près d’un chauffage à gaz ou électrique, de bougies ou de toute autre 

source de chaleur. 
• Ne pas fixer le produit avec des agrafes ou des clous et ne pas le placer sur des crochets 

aiguisés ou des clous. 
• Ne pas laisser les ampoules reposer sur le cordon d’alimentation ou tout autre câble 
électrique.  
• Débrancher le produit quand on quitte la maison, quand on se couche ou s’il doit être laissé 

sans surveillance. 
• Ne pas utiliser ce produit pour une autre utilisation que celle prévue. 
• Ne pas accrocher de décorations ou d’autres objets sur les câbles, les fils électriques ou les 

guirlandes. 
• Ne pas placer les guirlandes sur de la moquette, des rideaux, du mobilier et ne pas les laisser 

en contact avec du vinyle quand elles sont allumées. 
• Ne pas enlever ou insérer les lampes lorsque la guirlande est reliée à l'alimentation. 
• Ne pas fermer de porte ni de fenêtre sur le produit ou sur la rallonge, cela pourrait 

endommager l’isolant des fils. 
• Lire et suivre toutes les instructions qui se trouvent sur le produit ou qui sont fournies avec lui. 

CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS 
CONSEILS D’ENTRETIEN ET 
D’UTILISATION 
• Si le produit est placé sur un arbre, celui-ci doit être bien sécurisé et stable. 
Avant de l’utiliser ou de le réutiliser, inspecter soigneusement le produit. Mettre au rebut tout 
produit qui présente des coupures, des fils ou des rallonges dénudées ou effilochées, des 
douilles fissurées, des connexions lâches ou du fil de cuivre dénudé. 

 

• Pour entreposer le produit, l’enlever soigneusement des arbres, branches ou buissons 
 où il a été placé et éviter toute tension inutile sur les conducteurs, les connexions et les  

cables du produit. 

INSTRUCTIONS D’ENTRETIEN 
ATTENTION : Ne pas relier la guirlande à l’alimentation pendant qu’elle est dans son 
emballage. À usage décoratif uniquement. La source lumineuse n'est pas destinée à être 
utilisée pour d'autres usages. 
REMARQUE : Remplacer immédiatement les lampes usagées par des lampes de même 
tension et de même puissance nominales pour éviter les échauffements. 
REMPLACEMENT DES AMPOULES -utiliser les ampoules  fournies avec cet ensemble, 
suivre les étapes suivantes : 
1. Vérifier que la guirlande est débranchée. 
2. Pour la débrancher, tirer sur la fiche de branchement, ne pas débrancher en tirant sur le câble 

d’alimentation. 
Instructions pour remplacer les ampoules électriques: Pour remplacer 
l’ampoule électrique endommagée ougrillée, nous recommandons de porter des gantsdurant le 
procédé de remplacement. D’une main, tenir l’ampoule électrique endommagée près du culot et en 
utilisantun outiltirer la doucement vers l’extérieur de la douille. Insérer l’ampoule électrique de 
rechange qui est fourni avec ce produit dans la douille vide. 
3. Attraper l’ampoule aussi près que possible de la base en plastique et tirer. Tenir l’ampoule de 

remplacement aussi près que possible de sa base et l’insérer dans la bonne position dans la 
douille. Pousser l’ampoule jusqu’au fond. 

4. S’assurer que toutes les douilles sont munies de leur lampe. 
5. Pour des guirlandes lumineuses alimentées en courant sur une prise secteur avec les ampoules 

branchées en série: 
MISE EN GARDE-NE PAS BRANCHER LORSQUE DES AMPOULES SONT 
BRISÉES OU MANQUANTES, CAR IL Y A RISQUE DE CHOC ÉLECTRIQUE. 
 
 
 
 
 
ATTENTION : 1. La puissance nominale de cette guirlande électrique est de 
14.4 watts (0.06 ampère), ne pas surcharger. 
2. a) remplacer rapidement les ampoules usagées. N’utiliser que les ampoules DEL de 3.3 V, 20 mA 

fournies avec ce produit.  
b) Risque d’incendie. Ce produit ne contient pas de dérivation pour les ampoules, ce qui permet 

d’utiliser la guirlande même si une ampoule est usagées. Ne pas remplacer les ampoules 
usagées. par d’autre ampoules que celles fournies avec cet article. 

REMARQUE : Utilisez seulement GE, Modèle TS-060W290V-VBE44 ou 
TS-060W290V-VBF44, fabriqué par TING SHEN et fourni avec ce produit. N’UTILISEZ PAS cet 
adaptateur pour tout autre produit. 
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